
412

413 423

418 420421

421

421

422 431
435 441 448

450

457

450

451 452
453

454

St. Johann
San Giovanni

St. Jakob
San Giacomo

Innichen
S.Candido

Toblach
Dobbiaco

Niederdorf
Villabassa

Gsies
Val Casies

Olang
Valdaora

Antholz
Anterselva

Rein in Taufers
Riva di Tures

Ahornach
AceretoSand in Taufers

Campo Tures

Kasern
Casere

Weissenbach
Rio Bianco

Lappach
Lappago

Pfalzen
Falzes Gais

Terenten
Terento

Pfunders

Margen
Marga

Meransen 
FundresMaranza

Vals
Valles

Mühlbach
Rio di Pusteria 

Ehrenburg
Casteldarne

Bruneck
Brunico 

455

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

110
111
112

116

118

117

121

120

127

122

122

122
122

122

123

129

123

124

124
125

125

128

131 133

131

131

130 136

136

136

130
130

132

132

132

132

132

134 135

135

135

139

137

140140140

142

142

142

144

145

144144144

152

150

150

156

157

157

204

204

160

161
165

165

166

167

170
170

170

172170

170

170

176

176

177

177

182 187

182

182

183

185

185

186
185

200

200

201

201

202

202

216

216

203

204

204

211

210

210

211

212

213

213

214

215

221

221

222

223

223

224

224

225

225

226

231

231
232

233235

236

237

240

240

240

241 241

239

239

242

335

335

243

244

245 245

245

246

246

216

216

250

250B250
217251

252

252

261

261
262

264

263 265

265

266267

269

271

271

270

270

270

271

271

272

282
272

272

271

273

273

274

274

274

273

276

277

280

279

350

310 310
310

311312

312 313

313

313

314

315

316
318

319

319

320

321

322
325328

310

329

338

339

339

339

330

332330

342
343

342

344

345

345

346

346

349

350

350

350

350
350

351

351

352

358

356
357

400
401

401

402

412

415
415

415 420
422

432 438

441442

442

443

444

445

444

445

446

446

446

446 447

449

460 466

460

460

467 461 462

463

464
464

465

465

465

471

471

471 473473

472

472

472811

811

811

278 331

138

Matsch
Mazia

Glurns
Glorenza

Zernez

Stilfserjoch
Passo Stelvio

Gampenpass
Passo Palade

Mendelpass
Passo Mendola

Timmelsjoch
Passo Rombo

Jaufenpass
Passo Giovo

Karerpass
Passo Costalunga

Pordoijoch
Passo Pordoi
Jouf de Pordoi

Sellajoch
Passo Sella
Sosta de Sela

Würzjoch
Passo Erbe
Ju de Börz

Grödnerjoch
Passo Gardena
Jëuf de Frea

Campolongopass
Passo Campolongo
Ju de Ciaulunch

Furkelpass
Passo Furcia
Furcia

Falzaregopass
Passo Falzarego
Ju de Falzarego

Kreuzbergpass
Passo M.Croce

Reschen
Resia

Graun
Curon

Langtaufers
Vallelunga

Burgeis
Burgusio

Schlinig
Slingia

Planeil
Planol

Schluderns
Sluderno

Spondinig
Spondigna

Laatsch
Laudes

Schleis
Clusio

Prad
Prato Stelvio

Taufers
Tubre

Stilfs
Stelvio

Trafoi

Gomagoi Sulden
Solda

Schlanders

Tanas

Silandro

Goldrain
Coldrano

Martell Dorf
Matrtello Paese

Enzianhütte
Rif.Genziana

LatschLaas
LacesLasa

Kastelbell
Castelbello

Tabland
Tablà

Schnals
Val Senales

Naturns
Naturno

Marling
Marlengo

Töll
Tel

Partschins
Parcines

Wasserfall
Cascata

Vellau
Velloi

Algund
Lagundo

St.Gertraud Lana
S.Geltrude

St.Pankraz
S.Pancrazio

Weissbrunnsee
Lago Fontana 

Bianca

Laurein
Lauregno 

Völlan
Foiana

Tisens
Tesimo

Fondo

Prissian
Prissiano

Nals
Nalles

Vilpian
Vilpiano

Andrian
Andriano

Terlan
Terlano

Fennberg
Favogna

Penon
Penone

Graun

Söll

Corona

Sella

Kurtinig
Cortina

Margreid
Magrè

Kurtatsch
Cortaccia

Tramin
Termeno

Altenburg
Castelvecchio

St.Anton
S.Antonio

Kaltern
Caldaro 

Kalterer See
Lago di Caldaro

Laimburg

Montiggler See
Lago di Monticolo

Eppan
Appiano

St.Pauls
S.Paolo

Girlan
Cornaiano

Rabenstein
Corvara

Pfelders
Plan

Stuls
Stulles

Moos
Moso

Vernuer
Vernurio

Ungericht

Walten
Valtina

Dorf Tirol
Tirolo

St.Leonhard
S.Leonardo

Thurnstein
Casteltorre

Buchholz Gfrill
Pochi Cauria

Salurn
Salorno

Neumarkt
Egna

PfattenRungg VadenaRonco

Truden
Trodena

Altrei
Anterivo

S.Lugano Cavalese
Kaltenbrunn

Fontanefredde
Montan
Montagna

Aldein
Aldino

Petersberg
Monte S.Pietro

Weissenstein Jochgrimm
Pietralba Passo Oclini

Radein
Redagno

Plawenn
Piavenna

Tarsch
Tarres

Tarscher Alm
Malga Tarres

Deutschnofen
Nuova Ponente

Obereggen

Welschnofen
Nova Levante

Vigo di Fassa
Vich

Pozza di Fassa
Poza

Karneid
Cornedo

Birchabruck
Ponte Nova

Steinegg
Collepietra

Tiers
Tires

Blumau
Prato Isarco

Völs
Fiè

Seis
Siusi

St.Oswald
S.Osvaldo

Tagusens
Tagusa Kastelruth

Castelrotto

St.Christina
S.Cristina
S.Crestina

Waidbruck
Ponte Gardena

St.Ulrich
Ortisei
Urtijëi

Wolkenstein
Selva
Sëlva

Canazei
Cianacei

Arabba
Rèba

Corvara

Kolfuschg
Colfosco
Calfosch

Lajen
Laion

Cortina
Anpezo

Schluderbach Drei Zinnen
Carbonin Tre Cime

Fischleintal
Val Fiscalina

Sexten
Sesto 

S.Stefano di Cadore

Innerfeldtal
Val Campo 

di Dentro

Sillian
Vierschach
Versciaco

Winnebach
Prato alla Drava

Pragser Wildsee
Lago Di Braies

Plätzwiese
Prato Piazza

Prags
Braies

Welsberg
Monguelfo

St.Kassian
S.Cassiano
S.Ciascian

Wengen
La Valle
La Val

Pederü
St.Vigil
S.Vigilio
Al Plan

Percha
Perca

Reischach
Riscone

Stern
La Villa

La Ila

Campill
Longiarú
Longiarü

St.Martin in Thurn
S.Martino in Badia
S.Martin de Tor

St.Lorenzen
S.Lorenzo

Kiens
Chienes

Vintl
Vandoies

Maiern
Masseria

Ratschings
Racines

Jaufental
Val Giovo

Telfes
Telves

Pflersch
Fleres

Brenner
Brennero

Gossensass
Colle Isarco

Pfitsch
Val Di Vizze

Freienfeld
Campo di Trens

Franzensfeste
Fortezza

Verdins

Schenna
Scena

Falzeben

Hafling
Avelengo

Burgstall
Postal 

Vöran
Verano

Mölten
Meltina

Jenesien
S.Genesio

Oberbozen
Soprabolzano

Wangen
Vanga

Pemmern
Tre Vie

Lengstein
Longostagno

Klobenstein
Collalbo

Asten

Afing

Laste

Avigna

Durnholz
Valdurna

Sarnthein
Sarentino

Barbian
Barbiano

Villanderer Alm
Alpe di Villandro

Villanders
Villandro

Latzfons
Lazfons

Feldthurns
Velturno

Tils
Tiles

Schalders
Scaleres

Vahrn
Varna

Gufidaun
Gudon

Albions

St.Peter
S.Pietro

St.Magdalena
S.Maddalena

Zanser Hütte
Rifugio Zannes

Natz
Naz

Schabs
Sciaves

Lüsen
Luson

Rodeneck
Rodegno

Rodenecker/Lüsener Alm
Alpe di Rodegno/ Luson

Untermoj
Antermoia

Antermëia

Welschellen
Rina

Rabland
Rablà

St.Andrä

Teis

S.Andrea

Tiso
Palmschoss
Plancios

Skihütte

St.Leonhard
S.Leonardo

Martina

Nauders

Obergurgl

Meran
Merano

Bozen
Bolzano

Mals
Malles

Leifers
Laives

Trento

Verona

Innsbruck

Sterzing
Vipiteno

Brixen
Bressanone

Klausen
Chiusa

Lienz

Kohlern
Colle

Bhf. Margreid
Staz. Magrè

Auer
Ora

Branzoll
Bronzolo

400 400

411

Spinges
Spinga

355

180180
181

184

184

184181

181

180 180 180

Bus
Bahn | Treno | Ferrata

Seilbahn | Funivia | Furnadoia

Schienenersatzdienst
Servizio sostitutivo
Sorvisc de sostituziun

Saisonal | Stagionale | Sajonal

Citybus


